5th Floor, City County Building
414 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President and Members of Council:

Please find attached for your consideration a resolution authorizing a cooperation agreement or agreements, providing for the transfer of funds not to exceed Twenty Million One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand and Nineteen Dollars and Zero Cents ($20,188,019.00) to the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing Authority approved 2026 Fleet Plan. 

We are requesting a waiver of Rule 8 to expedite the execution of the ELA Cooperation Agreement, thereby allowing the timely commencement of City fleet vehicle procurement.